Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Jack Steven Jacobsen	Name: Wyeth	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	5 Giralda Farms	
Execution Date(s): March 8, 2006	3 Gilalda Falliis	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Madison	
Government Interest Assignment	State: NJ	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07940	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
attached?		
	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/303478	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/303476		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Amy E. Mandragouras	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ELN-060 Street Address: 28 State Street		
20 State Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)	
City: Boston	6. Payment Information	
State: MA Zip: 02109	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (617) 227-7400	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (617) 742 4214	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080	
Emall Address: Alem@latflive.dom	Authorized User Name Amy E. Mandragouras	
9. Signature:		
	June 2, 2006	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Debra J. MilasIncic - 46,931 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Team of a state of the		
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140 at MS Assignment		
Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Jra	demark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-	
1450, on the date shown below.		
Dated: June 2, 2006 Signature: (Debra J. Milasincic)		

PATENT

REEL: 017732 FRAME: 0623

Docket No: ELN-060

Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor. Jack Steven Jacobsen

Residence: 229 Mulberry Road, Ramsey, New Jersey 07446

Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled: **HUMANIZED Aβ ANTIBODIES FOR USE IN IMPROVING COGNITION**

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 11/303,478 filed on: December 15, 2005

[] I/we the ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known.

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

[X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be

PATENT REEL: 017732 FRAME: 0624

Docket No: ELN-060

Patent

necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesald applications to its ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR intends this assignment to be effective retroactive to December 15, 2005.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

ss: Manmouth Jet.

County of

2006, Jack Steven Jacobsen personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own fee will and for

the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

BARBARA L. L'ENCES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2007

REEL: 017732 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 06/02/2006